days prior to the delinquency, or three (3) days after the date on which Licensee receives a copy
of the tax bill and notice of City’s determination, including documentation reasonably supporting 
determination hereunder. Licensee’s liability to pay real property taxes shall be prorated based 
on a three hundred sixty-five (365) day year to account for any fraction or portion of a tax year
included in the License Term at the commencement or end of the License. Licensee is not
responsible for taxes related to rental income to City under this License. Licensee specifically
acknowledges it is familiar with Section 107.6 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code and